

Dated: 18th June,2021

To
The Manager Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza,
Plot no.C-1, Block-G,
Banda Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. – Publication of Notice of Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company

Reg: Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company") Symbol: SPCENET

Pursuant to Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed newspaper advertisement published in the newspapers viz., "Financial Express" (in English Language) and "Nava Telangana" (in Regional Telugu Language) dated 18th June, 2021, intimating the scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors of the company to be held on Monday, 28th June, 2021 at 04:00 PM (IST) at the registered office of the company.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

M. Chowda Reddy

M.Chowda Reddy

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





# Spacenet SPACENET ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

## (formerly Northgate Com Tech Limited)

CIN: L72200TG2010PLC068624

Regd Office: Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787, Flat No. 1003, Block - A. Ameerpet, Hyderabad Telangana- 500016 Tel: 040-23540763/64, Fax: 040-23540763 Email:cs@spacenetent.com, Webside: www.spacenetent.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company") will be held on Monday, 28th June, 2021 at 04:00 PM (IST) at the Registered Office of the company, inter-alia to consider and approve Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and the year ended 31st March, 2021.

As per the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of insider trading, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the company is already closed for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and other connected persons from from1st April 2021 till the conclusion of 48 hours after the declaration of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and the year ended 31st March, 2021.

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

Sd/-

Date: 17.06.2021 M. Chowda Reddy Place: Hyderabad Company Secretary

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Fri, 18 June 2021

READ TO LEAD https://epaper.financ





# Spacenet SPACENET ENTERPRISES INDIA LI

## (formerly Northgate Com Tech Limited)

CIN: L72200TG2010PLC068624

Regd Office: Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787, Flat No. 1003, Block - A Ameerpet, Hyderabad Telangana- 500016 Tel: 040-23540763/64, Fax: 040-23540763 Email:cs@spacenetent.com, Webside: www.spacenetent.com

#### పకటన

సెబీ (ఎలేఓడిఆర్) రెగ్మెలేషన్స్, 2015 యొక్క రెగ్ములేషన్ 29 & 47ను అనుసరించి ఇందుమూలంగ బ్రకటన ఇవ్వదమేమనగా, 31 మార్చ్, 2021తో ముగిసిన త్రిమాసికం మరియు సంవత్సరానికి కంపెనీ యొక్క అడిట్చేసిన స్వెందలోన్ అర్థిక ఫలితాలను పరిగణించులకు మరియు ఆమోదించులకు సంబంధించి కంపెనీ రిజిస్టర్లు ఆఫీస్ వద్ద పోడువారం, 28 జూవ్, 2021న సా. 04:00 గం.లకు (ఐఎస్ట్లిక్) స్పేస్ నెల్ ఎంటర్(సైజెక్) బందియా కమిటిక్ ("ది కంసెసీ") యొక్క బోరు అఫ్ రైవిక్టర్ల సమావేశం నిర్వహించబడును. తరుపరగా, సెబీ (ప్రోహిలిషన్ ఆఫ్ ఇన్స్టాడర్ ట్రోడింగ్ కెగ్బులేషన్స్) 2015 అనుసరించి ఇన్స్టాడర్ ట్రోడింగ్ నివారణ కౌరకు కంపెనీ యొక్క కోడ్ ఆఫ్ కందక్లే ప్రకారం, కంపెనీ యొక్క సెక్నూరిటీస్లో లాడారేవీల కౌరకు జైరేడింగ్ విందో 1 ఏడ్రిల్, 2021 నుండి 31 మార్స్, 2021ళో ముగిపిన డైమాసికం & సంవత్సరానికి కంపెనీ యొక్క ఆడిటేచేసిన స్వాంక్ ఆలోన్ ఆస్టిక ఫలితాలు బ్రకటించిన తరువాత 48 గం.లు ముగియు వరకు అందరు దీశ్రిటీలిడ్ వ్యక్తులు, వారి సమీప బంధువులు మరియు ఇతర సంబంధిత వ్యక్తుల కౌరకు ఇప్పటికే ముగిసియుంటుంది.

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

50/-

ds:17-06-2021 భవేశం: హైదరావాద్

ఎం. చౌరా రెడ్డి కంపెనీ సిత్రిబర్



Fri, 18 June 2021 https://epaper.navatelang

